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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

10/11/72_

Dote of ranscription_

On October 10, 1972, DTKHIS F. FDF“MAH Speciel Agont
(SA) Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), Wa°hington, D.C.
{WDC), took two color Polaroid photopraphs of the fire alarm
box located on the B2 level, Howard Johnson's Motor Lodge, 2601

Virginis Avenus, N.W., WDC. These photographs are maintain~d
in the case file. :

On Octoter 10, 1972, SA HOFFMAN took one color Polaroid
photograph of the fire alarm box located on the Bl level of the
above motel. This photograph is maintained in the casz file.

10/10/72 , Washington, D.C. WFO 139-166

File & ___

'SA DENNIS F. HOFFMAN:jp 10/11/72

N Date ditioted

ontaing neither recommendations nor tonclusions of the FBY N 3y the properly of the FBI and is looned 10 your ogency:

' S ¢ Pabor not 10 be distriboted outiede your ogenty.
W et l(ﬂ}
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote of |r0nsr.'ipilon__,___1_0_/‘1,6,[,,7.,2__._

RO¥ZRT E. HARDIXG, Vice President, Ellenco, Inc.,
41st and Webster Streets, Prentwood, Maryland, was telephonically
requested to review his records in an effort to determine if
they indicated any of his company's equipment is presently in-
stalled ot the Howard Johnson Motor Lodge, 2601 Virginia Avenue,
N.W., Washington, D.C.
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Mr. HARDING replied that his records show four such
devices were shipped to that location in August, 1962. That two
‘of the devices had serial number 312; on~» had number 311 and one
had nunber 314. He stated thst he did not authorize anyone to
remove the seal which reflects number 312 and to do so without
authority is a violation of the District of Columbia laws.

b ]
1

In conclusion, Mr. HARDING advised that he would be

' the propsr person to subpcena regarding this seal and instrument.
. ‘;g; -
i ¥
5
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interviewed on;,l_o.jl__étl]_z - at____ H_Q_Shingtﬂn% _D.._CJ_.___..______,,File # _J'TEg_l_a_g__l_' 6&___,..._
. SA ANGTLO J. LAKD:jp o 10/16/72
{ f
This documgnt teniug neithe: cecommerndotions nor conclusions' of the FBI # i the property of the FBl ond s loonad to your ogency.

are nol %o be diusiributed outiide your agency. .

XTI | 2

L -
. ,‘ e e = b e e e i | e T g e R MM T} R T A AT €A T e 8 A, g e e



L, o

o P R e rgy per T e

R T et L

INVESTIGATION AT THE WHITE HOUSE

+
- ’
-
- W .
P .
¢ .
N
R i T e e e irte Lo o Lo R (PR e e e
T L .3. Ay Vit s
e TR TN e M iz b..&tgxftw.t.?:nrg? é.uw,lﬁ @.%%iv«&ﬁtnﬁ\ﬁtygpﬁ Eﬁ ik S swgs gy BT a.)uévh LR .._.....r v 1
e S : L DA N - R e :



Py oy < B LIS AR
e e T ot o T el

TR g AR
DT . .

BERE a1

o M
Al

TR

PR O TR .
o A by e

S
N H

PESSEREV e

e ey e o 12 2 e R B TR AR

R " v " . . . -

To AR AN et A AN S FUEEOT I T T o eaiam et
ey

,:W

1
'.

i
E]
4
5

IR R, | i LI v - \ eaneat P
oo P AT 3 DA e o W I ML R e e g T R IR S R

fgl.’ ' W. RICH/D

- . _A
iﬂlcl\rI!"lU an -

by

Py 3c v 1 2rro ( )\ . _ ‘ e
: 3 ‘[ VA - : . : : .
Eﬂ"! rmr Ce Ay . . 3 h ’ -,
"-4 o . - '

S TR

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 pon_ 819/72

Dote cf Iranscription

HOVARD, Staff Assistant, White House, was

interviewe OHH W. DCAN, Counsel to the

: President.

HOUARD was shown a wmemorandum dated April 1, 1972,
regarding the removing of EVERETTE HOWARD HUNT, Jr. from the
Consultant Job &nd recormending that he be picked up at 1701
Pennsylvenia Avenue, N.W.

HOUARD stated he had learned from CHARLES COLSON that
HURT was no longer needed and that HUNT was not being used by
h1m, COLSCH, since he was last working for the Domestic Counc11.

HOWARD said he forwarded this memo to BRUCE KEHRLI
since HUNT could not bz hired with the Vhite House Steff since
he was on ennuity from another Govermnznt Agency. . Since he was
having this problem, it was recoumended that HUNT be picked up
at 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, H.W. He stated the memo came back
to him with KEHRLI's initials apprcving the pick up at 1701.

He stated hea did not know first hond or otherwise if HUNT ever
did go to work for 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue.

HOWARD denied any knowledge of theaiatergate Burglary

- and denied ever receiving any information froln JAMES WALTER

MC OORD, Jr., GZORGE GORDON LIDDY or EVERYTTE EOVARD HUNI, Jr.
regardirg any confidential matters from the Democratic Rational

C0um1ttee.

8/8/72 n Washlnbton, D.C. Ctne s WFO 139 166

-SA's ANGELO J. LAND and - B

EDVARD R. LEARY: &5Lijp . 8/9/72

_ Date diciatled _:
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This dorukentfonloms neither recommaadaiiory nor conclusions of the FEL B the property of the F.BI ond is looned fo your agency,
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lanis ore n3' 1o be dit'ributed outside your agenty.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dale of tronscription 10[ "-LZT_EH__

TS L ST R e

a/}, Ti oA A ff Assistant, White House was

contacted and infeérviewed 1n the offlce of JOHV DEAN, Counsel
to the Presideni, 2t the Executive Office Building regarding
his assoclatlon with EVERETTE HOVARD HUNT, JR. PRHATICAN fur-
nished the followlng information:

oy i ey v it

RHATICAN advised that he i1s the White House liasicen
with the Advertising Counsel of New York which does such adver-
tising as Hire the landicap and Natlonal Football League Drug
comnercials, etc, Sonctinme in October, around the 28ih, 1971,
HUKT, while as a Consultant with the Office of Education and
employed by Robert Mullen Company, was working on a film called,
"Closer Look." RUHATICAN recclived a copy of a letter by HUNT
to the Advertisirg Counsel wherein he requested Bulletin Status,
that 1s, a magazlne type of advertising which comes out every

" month. HUNT had asked for Bulletin status on the Closcr Lock
¢ Campaipgn and the letter wes wrlitten on Mullen Company stationery.
A reply from the Counsel was recelived sometime later, turn-
ing down the request because it came to late.
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The next contact he had with HUNT was in the form of
a letter dated Nowvember 12, 1971, wherein HUNT sent a photograph
of JULIL EYSENHOUER with handicap children, He, HUHT, suggested
in his letter that JULIE do the Closer Look spot with the Handi-
cap children. RHATICAN felt 1t was & good idep to get
JULIE involved, however, he could not do it hipself so he referred
the matter or suggestion to CONNIE STUART, her assistant, and

reguested that she bring 1t before JULIE. At that time, the
idea never came acress.
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-Later, on Karch 28, 1972, RHATICAKN received another
1etter Tfrom HUNT who was stlil trying to get JULIE to do the
film. He wes workling on the script at Robert Hullen Company.

WUNT suppested that he bte permitted to have JULIE for four hours
to do the commercials. '

Fapp Ty u»}uu“aw» x

g AR F

According to RUATICAN's file, he replied to HUNT by
jetter on March 31, 1972, telling HUNT that JULIE would be

available on Af%2u~2J, 1572, to Go the film, but for only 90
_minutes.

Y

Inte viewed on_,,ﬂ/e 8/12_ v Washineton, D.C. 'Fiie #Mg.:lﬁﬁ_____.

SAs ANGELO J. LALO
by_ _and _ROBERT 7, LILL AL VIS /slopowdicaes__ L 10/3/72
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This dgoumfne contoins neither recommerdctions nor toncziusions of the FBI # Is the property of The FBl and is looned to your agency;
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By letter dated April 10, 1972, HUNT wrote to ALLEN
HALL, and forwarded the script over to the Whlte House for their
approval.

By letter dated April 14, 1972, RHATICAN replied that
the committment was for April 25, 1972 and that JULIE would do
the film.

RHATICAN said that the first meeting with HUNT on the
matter was on April 24, 1972, when JULIE, HUNT, RHATICAN and
TOM RASH of Logos Studios met and discussed the script. JULIE
gave her approval after reviewlng the script.

On April 25, 1972, the fi1lm was completed at Logos Studlos
Arlington, Virginla.
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’ reflects that May 23, 1972
described as geood.

On June 28, 1972, the Advertising Council accepted the
fllm spots. ’

RHATICAN advised that since the completion of the
film, he has had no other contact with HUNT.

s

He stated that for background purposes, HUNT came
to the White House or the Executlve Offlce Bullding on two
occaslons in October and November of 1971. He stated there
vere two other contacts with HUNT, In person, at the Fxecutlve
O0ffice Bullding after March, 1972. One of these meetings possibly
took place at Robert Mullen Company. He stated that at no
time did he soliclt HUNT to do any work at the White House and
that HUNT never told him about any other asslipgnment he was
‘perforning or had performed. He stated he never knew HUNT
to be Involved in any other assignment,

RHATICAN advised that the names of JAMES WALTER McCORD,
JR., and GEORGE GORDON LIDDY were not familiar to him, prior to
June of 1972. He stated they are known to him now because of the
nevspaper accounts of their involvment 1n the Watergate Burglary.

RHATICAN advised that as far as he was concerned, HUNT
was not employved by the White House in any capacity while he was
involved in the filming of Closer Look, and HUNT never told him
that he was a Consultant fto the VWhite House. He stated he never
saw a c¢laim for any expenses from HUNT and held fast to his
belief that HUNT was a consultant for the 0ffice of Education.

O R e b ST Sl B



/7 ALVIATISING COUNCIL NG,
l}i{ngl::ll ¥ : . “

, ,{u!“" AVENUE NEW YORK, N.y. 10022
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advertbing contrihuted for the public good
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Migust 13, 1971

Mre Willious P. Rhatican

“Staff Assistant. Lo the President
The White House

Vashington, D. C.

r e I ST ARt
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Dear Mr., Rhatlicans

A v

Thanlt you for yovr letter of A~ust 11th, renarding
the request for Council as

_ sisténce frem the Lureau
of Education for the Hondicappdd,

g

WUnfortunately, your letter arrived nfter the Mulletin
Acceptonce Committoe meeting had taen place &nd the

- Bulletin had gone to press, Should-vou and Dr, YNartin
‘wish us to do so0, we will ro Clad te present the roouest
to the Fullciin Acceptonce Co

mhltten Jor consideration
for inclusion in tho November-December issue of tha
Qulletin. ;

[
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Hith.kindest regards,

. r e
‘ n

Sincerely,

Norma Kraner
. : Edites” :
Public Service
Advertising Lulletin
NAX1be
cct Mr. Robert P. Kein
Dr. Edwin W. Martin <~
Miss Clezcnor Sullivan
beer Hr. Gorden Kinney
Hr. Karold kosenberg
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§ ! August 27, 1971
= E % :
T3
e ¢ ; Miss Rorma Kramer
: Editor
! Fublic Service Advartising
i Bulletin
: 825 Third Avenue ,
g New York, lew York 10022 ' ~

Doar MHiss Kramer:

Thank you for your August 18 letter about the Bureau of

Bducetion for the Handicappzd's request for Advertiaing ’
Coungil ascictance. X would eppreciate your processing

ouz roquest for tho next {osuc of the Bulletin., We are

grateful to the Advertising Council for its support of

our afforto to provide equal educntional opportunity teo

bandicopped c¢hildren,

U N e i T

o

wﬁj--_*_;& Mfwr-.;d-wh&-'-“m .t
-

Sincerely, . .

Mﬂ ‘ﬁ" 1 ﬁ%“’l’“ “F

RO RIT S8 P P e
\‘l '

3 & ¢ . T/s/ Birin W. wartin
A Edwin W. Martin
3 . : Associcte Commissioner
Burezau of Education for the
Handicapped
. [..H
{r. Hunt ‘

; h
Jl o
. : a
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1700 PENNEYLVANIA AVENUE N.W.
>~ o : WASHINGTON D.C. 20006
“n e

October 28, 197])

Mr. Gordon Kinney
Advertising Council
25 West 45th Street
New York, New York

Dear Mr. Kinney:

RE: The CLOSER LOOK Campaign |

Having just heard from Joel Weiss that the Advertising Council
had refused us the renewed campaign listing requested last sunmuner -
and which until now had been anticipated {sce attachments), I conferred
WILD Dlll I\IldllLdIl WllU PfUlequ lllll’]\b(..ll as Udlilt’u as J. over \ﬂ(.. CUUﬁCil s
refusal., Worse, in anticipation of Bulletin listing, collateral TV kit
material had been printed at government expense, and is now unusable
since it cited Advertising Council listing.

It may be, of course, that listing for CLOSER LOOK was not in-
cluded in the November-December Bulletin through inadvertence.
Otherwise it is difficull to understand how Help for East Pakistani Refugees
can compare on the nation's priority list with the education of America's
handicapped children, which is what CLOSER LOOK is all about,

For your information, the Bureau of Education for the Handicapped
has in final production a number of other television campaign spots. The
material printed for inclusion in these mailing kits cites the old March-
April Bulletin listing inasmuch as the television spots were not ready for
release during that time period.

While it is probably now too late to ameliorate the present unfortunate
sitvation, I trust the Advertising Council will not withold use of its lists for
tubrequent CLOSER LOOK television and radio mailings, so much produc-
tion money having been expended in good faith,

31
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Mr. Gordon Kinney ' .
Page 2 : -,
October 28, 1971

Messers. C.W. Cook and Peter Allport are both clients of
this firm, and we have been engaged the better part of the current
month in representing the Advertising Industry during the current
investigatory hearings before the Federal Trade Conimission. It
would be paradoxical indeed were the many thousands of words
said concerning the Industry's enlightened view of its public and
social responsibilities to prove hollow in the face of this one small,
humanitarian test.

Sincerely,

2

Howard Hunt /-
Vice President

cc: Mr. William Rhatican
The White House

L2
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% (, 1700 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE N.W.
] i WASHINGTON D.C. 20006
*
: % i November 12, 1971
A MEMORANDUM -
P TO: . William Rhatican
5 FROM: Howard Hunt‘f)?v‘-\

SUBJECT; Julie Nixon Eisenhower

While in Northampton yesterday I was reminded that Julie
Eisenhower is involved in graduate studies concerning one

T A b L

b redy Mo iy o g I R YA N b Ry WAy . A e ST R A, ET L T -

' or more aspects of child psychology or Special Education
£ ---that general field.
g
2 It occurred to me that there might be political benefits
i‘? accruing from her appearance in a CLOSER LOOK tele-
ff_?r » vision spot early in 1972, Commissioner Marland has
Tﬁ.;‘ - made full educational opportunity for all children one of
g; OE's major priorities, and this thrust is a worthwhile
& identification for the Administration. Accordingly, we
s _could have OE finance a sympathetic TV spot utilizing
f; Julie, and getting across the message that this Administra-
ﬂ} tion not only cares about our young handicapped citizens,
gi but is'doing something for them. :

i * Properly produced, and distributed under Ad Council list-
pe ing, the spot should get several million dollars worth of
? public service air time with all the related benefits.
i
.

ri:“‘ b"’
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aorically, state and local gm
«-runents have treated the educ
non of handicapped children as &
charitable contribution of govern-
ment, However, charity does not
require recponmb:hty and so it
made little difference whether
some children were excluded or
whether those who were served re-

FENPRNEENI

g gy e A

"i bHrs ’f ""‘t;"f&c"‘zﬁ‘l?‘ dldu.r e Ii.,bu
right of all children no mattcr how
y handicapped they may be angd that
7 the denial of such a right is a vio-
lation of the constitutional require-

maonte nf amial nratont
“l‘-lll: wa Lliuu.l. : IU\L\,‘UU“

The research roported herein was performed
in part pursucnt te Grant No. (8-2011-.9, US
Office of Fcucation, Burcau of Education for
the Handicapped, Washwmgton, D. C.

USQOE Sefs

" Sidney P. Marland, Jr,, US. Com-
missioner of Education, has vrged the
adopticn of a national goal to pro-
vide full educationa! opportunity for
every handicopped child in the Na-
fion by 1980,

*“The right of o hondicapped child
to the special education he needs is
‘as basic to him os is the rigaf of any
other young citizen to on aporopriote
education in the public schools,” Dr,
Marlond said. "It is unjust for our so-
ciety 10 provide handicapped children

with anything less then the full and

.educational

-

1980 Goal

support of part-time speciol educonon
services.

D:. Morland hos olieody esob-
lished target objectives for the ed-
vcation of the handicapped in fiiz0l
1972. They ore:

—To provide oppropriate speciol
pregrams to on addi-
fiona! 250,000 school-age children,
roising the totol number to nearly
three million.

—To provide 250,000 teen.oge
hondicapped studems olready receiv-

ina enecial education with apnrons ate
g P eQULoNIoN WIlh Qppropr nis

..ﬂsu. YN Yol Me? SN

E, ency to equal educational opportunity they career educolion progroms, includiry
%; W ucation need lo reach their maximum poten-  placement and employment services
& R T+ B tial ond ottain rewarding, . satisfying —~To produce in 1972 through Of
=X ' 2 lives.” fice of Education-supported coliege
;i{!’ Ut ' ;i)sfhar‘('f _Dr._Marland designated_education  and university fraining programs the
% e ?1!; eé} or of the hgrlciac_EPcd os one of the five 17,000 trained teachers, teacher
'.'E-‘_.'?'ﬂ y ¥ " to the major priorities of the Office of Ed- trainers ond leodership  personnel
et legis- Geation for fiscot 1972 Dr—Terrel"H— needed to support the odditional spe-
LR e Jegisla- Bell, Deputy Commissioner for School  cial education programs.
o oo Systems, and Dr. Edwin W. Martin,  Aleng with the education of the
: i {;ca-tl:(:-);'l Associote Commissioner for Educcfion handicopped, Dr. Marlond hos given
: .} troduce of the Hu‘ndaccpped, are responsible Office of Educuiion' pricrity to the
= law by for planning ioworr:'l the 1?80 goal. following orcos for fiscal 1972:
' i There ore on estimated six million —Ccreer education for ol who can
!g?ve)o? school-oge and one million pre-school  benefit.
ig ythe age children who are hondicopped. —Quality education and equality of
. Hdren. Only 40 percent of these chilren re-  educotional opportunity for disod-
1. that ceive any special education dt oll. As  vontoged chifdren.
-4 tate mony a3 halt of them, i'_he Bureau q! —Elimination of mcm! and cultvral
handi- Education for the Hon-dncoppcd esti-  isolation.
e ful- motes, could develop in regular ed- —Innovalion ond renewal wherever
1’)Vlded vcational classcooms ¥ they had the  they con sirengthen education.
Coxract, Atcust 1971
-~ -
’ L
(ol § -
! !
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March 28, 1972

g

3y

% MEMO

TO: : Bill Rhatican

R FROM: Howard HuntQy
Th SUBJECT: Julie Eisenhower TV Film for CLOSER LOOK
g

i t,:_; ; .
?li There seems to have been a misconception concerning the

h E“ 14 amount of time required properly to film Mrs. Eisenhower
AN at the Logos studios in Arlington and on location--here or
Lyl in the Miami area. The two-hour period allocated by
-f_; scheduling officials first for the 29th and then the 31st is
% s‘?: simply not long enough to assure a first-rate public service
I film,

F x4
%# ~ :

i

£

_!

The script proposed showed Mrs, Eisenhower in an attractive,
modern classroom, with attractive handicapped]children; how-
ever, location scenes take variable amounts of time, particu-
larly when children are involved, Now, because I gather that
Mrs. Eisenhower will not be able to allot one day to the film
project, I am reluctantly eliminating the scenes showing her

actually with children, and instead we will film her at Logos

against a limbo background, This will permit later rear pro-

LR
v ot

jection of classroom, clinic and playground scenes, though
the finished film will project less warmth, ‘

[
[l
jon

the week of April 10th when, I understand, Mrs. Ejsenhower
will again be in the Washington area, Four hours tim

Logos studios would be the minimum, - h

@
fu
-

Subsequently, if Mrs. Eiseénhower agrees, we would be able
to photograph her with children at Miami's Mailman Center
for Child Development, probably the most modern facility of

ite lrn'\r‘ in the countrv Pone without gound thiec ceagment

Awsd  AvAdald b S EE L R K Al AT bk AVIIWAlAL  AFNSuASENL TIEAA AN FidN A

could be accomplished in two hours' shooting time,

"ZITIAL 35
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MEMO te Bill Rhatican

~Page 2

“March 28, 1972 .\
~ sl ™~ -

-~

Finally, our experience with seven previous CLOSER LOOK
television filmms indicates that we can guarantee her nation-
wide exposure in the area of a billion home impressions.

In this election year that exposure, with its sublimnal benefits
to the Administration, ought not be minimized, particularly

R T LR R R

zines and newspapers cannot,

Please use your good offices to energize this project once
again,
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when TV reaches across all audience classes in a way maga- -
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1700 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE N.W,
WASHINGTON D.C., 20006

L]
April 4, 1972
MEMORANDUM
TO: | _ Mrs. Barbara Franklin
FROM: Howard Hun% |
SUBJECT: Filming Mrs, Julie Eisenhower f(.)r

CLOSER LOOK

Assuming Apfil 25tk is now firm for filming at
Logos, I am also assuming that the allotted 90 minutes
~can be devoted exclusively to filming.

This assumes that make-up, hair-dressing, cos-
tuming, etc. will be taken care of before Mrs, Eisenhower
arrives at Logos studies in Arlington for filming.

Two questions remain:

1. Which 90 minutes on the 25th. can we
schedule with Logos?

2. When on the 24th can the director, Tom
Rash, or myself, familiarize Mrs. Eisenhower
with the script?
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HOWARD HUNT . .
fullon &€
: AFlen & “Co. ‘
k Robert R. M,;H,,, & Cfr . IANIA AVENUE N.W,
4 170G Pennsylvania Ave. ”6 ’ 293-2500 N D.C. 20006
i Vashingion, D. C. 2000 |
e

MEMORANDUM

PN

April 10, 1972
TO: Allen Hall

FROM: Howard Hunt

W AL T L e ey e ey

SUBJECT: Julie Eisenhower PSA Film for "CLOSER LOOK"

At Mark Goode's suggestion I'm enclosing the script for
the TV spot Mrs. Eisenhower has agreed to film on April 25th at
Logos studios in Arlington. »

Meeting today with Mark Goode and Tom Rash (who will
direct), we agreed that if we were to adhere to the 90.minute time
- allotment for filming Mrs. Eisenhower, it is essential that she .
- become familiar with the text prior to arrival - and hopefully on the day
or evening before filming.

- ! A » - Ve B }
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At that time we would like Tom Rash to go over the material
with her, and as writer/producer I'd like to be on hand to make any
~last minute changes, discuss make -up schedule, costume, etc. with
Mrs. Eisenhower. ‘

cc: Mrs. Barbara Franklin
vMr. William Rhatican '
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION /
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Fr. MORGAN LE PLLIOTT was contacted at the Committee
to Re-elect the Preside T701 Pennsylvania Avenue, North-
west. ELLIOTT was immediately auvised of the ldentity of the
intervicwing Agents and the fact that he was being intervieved
concerning any knowledge he may possess of the break-in at the
Democratic National Committee, 2600 Virginia Avenue, Northwest.

RTINS 1, 5y e

Present during the course of the interview was
Mr. DONALD KISSLEK, Attorney for the CRP ’

T N NN S Ay

ELLIOTT advised that he retired from the Unlted States
Army, after serving 26 years, on November 1, 1971. He stated that
upon his discharge he begin driving a bus in Epperdine, Maryland.
ELLIOTT stated that around December 1, 1971, he was contacted
telephonically by Mr. JAMES MCCORD, inquiring whether ELLIOTT
was interested in securing mployment with the CRP working on
the Security Staff.

L4 ELLIOTT stated that he was interviliewed personally by
Mr. MCCORD shortly before Christmas, 1971 and that the job was
explained as general security type work in and around the
offices located at 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue. ELLIOTT stated he
began work on January 25, 1972 and was employed in the Securilty
Section for approximately two weeks where he worked as a Guard.

In February, 1972, he became a chauffeur and was assigned
to drive various people around the Washington, D.C. area. ELLIOTT
stated he 1s currently a chauffeur with the CRP? and hls immediate
supervisor is Mr. ODELL.

ELLIOTT stated that he has some twenty years experlence
in Fleld Communications while he was 1n the United States Army,
and he never at any time discussed with Mr. CCORD or any other
member of the CRP his communications background nor were any

- m]qu‘!nnq ever asked of him pnnr-pr'ninn' his ecommunications or
electronics background. ELLLOTT stated that he was never at the
MCCORD household and knows absolutely nothing about the
burglary of the Democratic National Committee located at 2600
Virginia Avenue, Northwest. e
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i ELLIOTT then stated that he never pave any advice or
S instructions of any type to anybody at the CRP concerning

S electronic equipment, specifically any type of "bugging" :
v devices, ELLIOYTT stated he knew absolutely nothing about the
- construction or use of these types of devices and has absolutely
2 no experlence In that area.
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Dale of transcription

S
i

OSTER, 16402 Halloway Court, Upper Marlboro,
Maryland, was e;“ Wad 4t the Commiitfee for the Ke-Flection
of "the Presidpnt, 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C.
(wDC).

B Rt T YR LT
N
A S T A LT e e rpe et

He stated that he retired from the U.S. Air Force in
Juna, 1971, and furnished the Central Referral Agency a resume
of his experience for job placement. He stated his field was
explosives and that he never had any training in electrical
technology.

copi e A
e e A el 2%

He steted that in late March, 1972, he recelved a
telephonz call from JAMNS WALTER MC CORD, Jr., who asked FOSIER
. 1f h» vas interested in a Security job or a driver's job with
the comrittee. FOSTER expressed a desire to be a driver and
began that employment shortly thereafter. He stated he is the
driver for JEs MAGRUDZIR,

i, Ao LAt R UL R W
BARETRR e

g
P
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FOSTER denied knowing any of the subjects of this
1nvesticat101, except his foraer employer, JAUSS WALTER MC CORD,

T-- Ve A~ wrl havieor nransrasd accictring 4n +tha nranaraticm
. e \.lv.:le..t:u. HAVIIS Pz.cynd.t:u oOr BovitLalls 41l vuE pAEPIEiBvaUn

of any eavesdropping equipment or telephone tap devices.
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THROMAS_DEVERAUNSBILL, JR., was interviewed at the
i offices of the Comrittce ﬁe~£1ect the President (CRP),
g 1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C, {(WDC), in
x5 the presence of PAUL L. O'BRIEN, en attorney rcpresenting the
I CRP, Mr. BUILL indicated that he had not retained Hr. O'BRIEN
vy to act as his personal attorney, but rather that Mr. O'ERIER
g would be present during the interview to represent his
Fr employcr, the CRP. He furnished the following information:
:;E: Hr. BELL indicated that his local address is 122~11th
sy Street, S.VW., WDC, (phone number. 546-5765); home of record:
‘?; ?ﬂmm prive, Memn ruu.a Tennessse. Mr. BELL stated that
;i he has been employed at the CRP since 5Lne 1, 1971.
Fr .
%ﬁ' It was determined Mr. BELL serves as an assistant to
LNl XEN REITZ, CRP, and has responsibilities in areas pertaining
by to the direction and coordination of the activities of "Young
2 ’ Republicans" groups who support President RICHARD M. NIXON.
43 In this positicn, Mr. BELL has occasion to travel frequently
e .3 in connection with his work.

Mr. BELL stated that to his knowledge, no other
individual named DELL 1s employed by the CRP. He edvised that
he has had no contact whatsocever with BIERMARD L. BARKER of
Miami or EVERET'E HCWARD HUJT, JR., of Potomac, Maryland. He
stated his knowledge of both 1nuividuals is restricted to that
which hnu been publiuhed by the news media.

490 BRI
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Mr. BELL stated he had bad a limited amount of contéct

with GLDORGE CGORDON LIDDY during !ir. LIDDY's employrent with the
CRP as a general counsel, Mr, BELL stated that this assocliation

had been restricted to consultacion with Mr. LIDDY on legal
matters which pertained to the housing of Young Republicans at

+ the proposed San Diepo, California, Convention site for the
Republlcan Nacional Conventlon this. year.

Inferviewsad on

11/3/72 _ ___.__Mashington, D.C. Fie ¢ _VFO_139-166

" SA EDVWARD R. LEARY and
by_._ SA DICHAEL J. K1id ERL:SIM ot dictored 11/3/72

This dotur.en! con'oins neither recommondotians nor condiusors of the FEL Hois the properiy of the FBI ond it fuuned to yovr sgenzy.

P oond fapnient ere nol to be duiributed ounide your saenyy pop duplieated within your zgency.

[T | 45

-l oad

P L e Ry e - e e s P e o A o R AW FIE 8 e Ty P, el o T o Lt S T ML I R T o kR ETLR




A et Wl

v e e e T AT T g e BB TR DA T ey e

MISCELLANEOUS
%
.f

C

B T e r_t\v,.y,.e. e R

S rﬁ&?{.a: vu.lx;a.u.\.x?\uff 1‘.:1- Alé%.ﬂ}

e

5 ﬁh.r pu.,«ea apiiE - Fbﬁ&ri gﬂeﬁv&!% .

AR f».v.x.?!t n??&e.: wx\?




gy

s

I

St A o S L HO L s by AT

oy

‘- 4.,-....
(OESE xral LY St LR
W D RGEC  dg ity

[ERET

T e R S N
ST b S RRVRE o X

250w

I PRI s
A T e

[}

b SRR R < 0 1mr  pie

i

Centd
w4

PR W

3 ity o b

e
L

r.;dﬁsh‘*{. A

A

IR

P . .- . e e I R URF I VoL N7 S I P

WFO 139-166
AJL:ajl

On September 19, 1972,BERNARD L. BARKER, VIRGILIO R, GONZALEZ,
EVERETTE HOWARD HUNT, JR., GEORGE GORDON LIDDY, EUGENIO ROLANDO
. MARTINEZ-Y-CREGA, JAMES WALIER MC CORD, JR.& FRANK ANTHONY STURGIS
appeared in US, District Court, Washington,D.C. and entered not guilty
pleas to the Indictment charoxnothem with Burglary, Conspiracy and

Interception of Communlcatlons All were continued on bond by
Chief Judge JOHN J. SIRICA,

On October 27, 1972 the trial of this case was continued
by Order of the Court from Wednesday, November 15, 1972 to January
'8, 1972, /
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The following“invostigation was conducted by Special

Agents DENNIS F, HOFFMAN and MICHAEL J. KING at Washington, D.C.
on October 4, 1972: )

Mrs. MABEL ROBINSON, 4444 B Street, S.%., Washington,
D.C., Apartment 4, advised that GEORGE MC CREE lived in that
apartment prior to the time that she moved to that address.
She has lived in that spartment since 1969. She advised that
the rental agent for that address is Hohenstein and Donahue,
7603 Georgia Avenus, N.VW.
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Ar. atteupt to locate Mr., NATHRY OWENS, 5413 9th
Street, K. W.. met with negative recuits. A rzil carrier
for he Unltecl States Postal Service contacted in the vicinity
of that addiress advised that he had mall for that address in
the nane of OWENS. A message was left in the mallbox for
Mr. OWENE to contsct SA HOFPMAHN.

¢! ,
i 139-166
< 3 DFH:bas
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j The following investigation was conducted by
3 Specia) Arents DENNIS F. HOFFMA MICHAEL J YN m A
!": QT lad HAECHLVD LN L e IU“I‘.I[.Hi‘I d.IIU MlLnNARLIs J« NDANUO a4l
; Washington, D. C., on Oztober 6, 1972: :
i '
i
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Ari 2iuoempt to locate MR, ARTHUR GRAY, 142 Longfellow
Stireet, M. V., met with negative resultz. A mell z2arrier for
the United States Postal “ervice contacted in the vieinity of
that address advised he had mall for that address in the name

of RUDOLFH JONES and for GERTRUDE GRAY 4in the care of
’ MRS. DORCTHY JONES.

An attemétﬁfﬁ"locate LOUIS&fﬁgéELL,at 1&43
Q Street, N. W., met with nepative resulvs. ALAN CORBES,
a white, male who lives on the second floor of that address,
advised the bulliding 1s 4 rooming house occuplieéd by three
tenants. He stated that he has lived there only & short

= time and does not know the other tenants. He further advised
that the building is owned by Mrs. (FNU) CARMICHAEL whose
address and telephone number are unknown to him. She collects
rent in person and usually stops by the bullding after 5 p.m.

on Mondays and Fridays.
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:4 Mr. R. L. FERGUSON, Supervisor United States Post
Gt Office, 1423 Irving Street, N. W., advised he could locate
?; nce change of address card for a LOUIS RUSSELL, 1743 Q

¥ +« Street, N. ¥.,
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The following investigation was conducted at
Washington, D.C., by SA DENHIS F. HOFFIAN:

On October 11, 1972, it was determined that
there was no 1listing in the “Washington Address Telephone
Pirectory"” for 142 Longfellow Street, N.W., or 5413 9th
Street, N.W.. The Directory contained no listing for

anyone named MC CREE at 4444 B Street, S.E.. -

On October 11, 1972, an operator of the Chesapeake
and Potomac Telephone Company advised she could locate no
listing for an OWEN or OWENS at 5413 9th Street, N.W., or

‘for a GRAY at 142 Longfellow Street, N.W.. The only listing

in Washington, D.C., for an ARTHUR GRAY is at 1221 Van Buren
Street, N.W., telephone 291-4261.

On October 18, 1972 DORIS JONES, 142 Longefellow

O g o - =~ e I‘Dfl‘\LTT‘I’U NLAVY 1 e oot Anas ok
VLITCT L, ll " s dUVJ.br‘L. b!ldb Ahlnun unAl no -LUIJEJCL ICD.LUCE} aw

that address. GRAY 1s her former husband end she belleves
he is living somswhere in Southeast Washington, D.C.. She
stated that she would attempt to get in touch with him
through his sister and have him contact the Washington Fleld
Office. Her home telephone number is B882-4424,

On October 18, 1972, an attempt to locate NATHAN
OVENS at 5413 9th Street N. w , met with negative results =-

nntao wase Taft 4n +hae m911h rnnnne&-‘lnn- Fhat ha nn;\‘f“nnf
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the Washington Field Office.
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Mr. ROBERT E. SLYE, Jr., President, Concord Communi-~
cations Systems, A Division of Benjamin Electronic Sound
Corporation, 1203 FNorth Highland Street, Arlington, Virginia,
exhibited a copy of his invoice number 2429 dated April 27,

1972, which reflected that a Mr. MC CORD prdered one Concord
TVL-9 wide angle lens on that date. The involce was made out

to the Finance Committee for the Re-Election of President NIXON,
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. (¥DC), Suite

272. MC CORD listed his telephone number on the invoice as 333-
6120. One TV L-9 lens, serial number 262158 was picked up by )
Mr. MC CORD on May 26, 1972. The cost of the lens was $57 97
plus $2.32 tax totalling $60.29, "

i L2 e = | % ¥
TS R G ST

Mr. SLYE advised that peither JAMRS MC CORD nor
’ MC CORD Associates are regular customers of his firm and that
he is not personally acquainted with JANMTS MC CORD.

Mr. SLYE stated that the Finance Committee to.Re-?iect
the President has made other purchases from his firm, including
a camera for which the above mantioned lens is made.
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e, e MOERTS, 1153 oates Street, 1.5 /555

contacted at his residence, advised of the identity of the
interviewing agents and the nature of the inquiry, ROBERTS
thereby supplied the following information:

ROBERTS stated he retired from the United States _
Arnmy on September 31, 1971, and upon his retirement submitted
a resume to a referral service in Dayton, Ohio, for retired
military personnel.

RODERTS advised he has never received any irquiries
from this service and has never been approached by JAMES .
WALTER MC OORD or anyone “rom the Committee to Re-Elect the
President, concerning possible employment.

Since his retirement, ROBERTS stated he has done
no comrunications work and is currently employed as a truck
driver for Swift's Mezats, 4131 Oakie Street, N.E.
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§: 110/6/72
' . Date of tronscription
. Mr. O'NEAL A MUILLIANS, Equipment Speeialist, Naval
4 Security Enginecr Fac¥lity, 3801 lebraska Avenue, N.W., was
i contacteéd AT his placé o7 employment where he was Immediately
TR advised of the identity of the interviewing Apents and the
"?? " nature of the inquiry. WILLIAMS thereby supplied the following
2 information: . 2
=3 4§ —
Pl Mr. WILLIAMS stated that he currently resides at
- § 4 12903 Easthand Court, Lakeridge,.Virginla, and is a eivillian
2 ; empIoyer 4t The alorementioned naval facility. WILLIAMS
s stated that he retired from the United States Army on December
A *31, 1971, and during the time he spent in the Army he was a
=§7§ Conmnunications Security Equipment Specialist. :
+ ; WILLIAMS stated that he has never been contacted
O by JAMES WALTER McCORD, JR. for any reason nor has he been
g?jﬂ contacted by anyone from the Committee to Re-Elect the Presi-
g dent (CRP). WILLIAMS stated that he was aware that his
-iag resume was placed in a referral center for retired military
%«i 4 personnel and that he has only recelved one inquiry as the
£ f result of this referral service. He stated this inquiry
¥E was from a hospital in Detroit, Michigan, but he never in-
E ﬁé quired further into the position as he was not interested in
f&§§ moving to Detroit.
B ¢ X
: %? WILLTANS again stated that he has never.been contacted
52 = by anyone to do any security type work and has absolutely no
¥ knowledge of the break-in at at the DemocratiF Hational Committee
,a? . Headquarters. WILLIAMS stated if he could bel of any further
5 asslistance he would be more than happy to cooperate.
i - ' ‘
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Doie of iransceipiion

Mr. KELLY CHAMBERLAIN, Exccutive Vice President,
encral Service Coptractors, 25#3 23rd Street, N.W., '
Wastrinpten, D. TG KWDC), was contacted at the aforementloned
location where he jwas advised of the identify of the inter-
viewing Agent and/the nature of the inquiry, at which time
he supplied the fpllowlng information:

CHAMBERLATIN ted that h

At AF LA A Gvoewa wiita a4

+
J‘

el -2 =0

alls Vo fnave seven

of hls employeces/ take a DOIVgraph test on October 12, 1972.
CHAMBERLAIR stated this 1s being done in response to. various
\news articles that appeared in the local newspapers alleging
that one or more of his employees were "paid off" so as to

give unauthorized personnel access to the Watergate Office
Building located at 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. CHAMBERLAIN
stated that the seven individuals taking the polygraph test
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gi Hom DACARSON.—
& LHAHﬁERZAIN stated that the examination will be
%;; d administered by FAUSTO E. MOLINET of Richmond, Virginia.
Wi CHAMBERLAIN further advised that the following
. listed individuals are no longer employed by him but were
%ﬁ . employed on June 17, 1972:
LG

. JOHN ROBERTACOLE, 2007 Uth Street, mc‘_
CLARENCE McKINLEYACILK, J_g&.cnapiu;z ety N.}
YELLIAHHC-x;GﬁNSQMTﬁzaRl_ﬁatn9Ville StregQJ__

S.E., ¥DC.
MICHAEL LEEAGORDON, 30_Madison.Streeb, N.W., WDC.
e 7
Mr. CHAMBERLAIN stated that on or about August 3,
1972, he received a call from PAT COLLINS, a repcrter for
the Evening Star newspaper at which time COLLINS made inguilrles
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2
concerning LOUIS RUSSELL. CHAMBERLAIN stated that COLLINS
asked him why RUSSELL was in the Howard Johnsons restaurant
at approximately 2:00 a.m. on the mornlng that five indivi-
g duals were arrested in the headgudrters of the Democratic
’ National Committee (DNC). CHAMBERLAIN told RUSSELL that he
had no comment concerning this and he had absolutely no
knowledge of RUSSLELL's whereabouts as RUSSELL was employed
by him but his employment was terminated in February, 1972.

CHAMBERLAIN advised that several weeks later,
LOUIS RUSSELL called him and asked him (CHAMBERLAIN) why he -
was making statements to the press about him. CHAMBERLAIN
told RUSSELL that he made no comments to the press concerning
him and did not know what be was talking about. RUSSELL

sald to CHAMBERLAIN that "I"was making heavy bread with McCORD
and 1t was to bad that he got caught".

A Gt A A R ) d f ;
£ e P MY R A IV AR o b s s A L

CHAMBERLAIN stated that LOUIS RUSSELL was employed
by him from November 28, 1971 until February 1, 1972, at
which time his employment was terminated as being unsatis-
factory. CHAMBERLAIN stated that RUSSELL's duties were

doing various baclkground investigations concerning perspective
employees. CHAMBERLATIN stated he did not know if RUSSELL

< was worklng for JAMES McCORD during this time but thinks that
he probably was as he was working for someone else on the

~sige.

. ' CHAMBERLAIN stated.that if he could be of any
further assistance he would be more than happy to cooperate
and 1f any further information came to hils attention con-

ecerning this matter he would immedizately contact the Washington
Field Office of the FRI
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On October 13, 1972, Mr. KELLY CHAMBERLAIN,
Executive Vice President, General Service Contractors., contacted

" Special Agent MICHAEL J. KING, and supplied the following
. Information:

On October 12, 1972, the following individuals
were administered a polygraph examination by FAUSTO
E. MOLINET, to determine if any of these individuals were
"pald off" or had any advanced knowledge of the break-in at

. the Democratlic Natlional Committee.

FRANK WILLS

ALFPHONSO VEAL ’ a8
JAMES ROYSTER

EDDIE EDWARDS : ’

FLETCHER DITTMAN ' -

According to CHAMBERLAIN, MOLINET advised all the
individuals tested had no knowledge of the Watergate affair,

nor were anv "natd-afe_ "
are any pald-Qlt,

sans a »

HOWARD CARSON and THURMON ELLIS were not tested,
due to their unavailabllity at the time.

;
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.

10/12/72

Date of ronseription

1

HOWARD O. SLYE, Building Manager, 1701 Pennsylvania
Avenue, N.W., turned over to Special Agents ANGELO J. LANO and
DENNIS F. HOFFMAN the original sign in and out registers for
the building, from January 1, 1972, through April 30, 1972.
Mr. SLYE was advised that coples of the originals would be made
and the originals returned to him. .

Ras .
5’;
e

1

_ irerviswed on_ 10/12/72 .. Washington, D.C. r. s WFO 139-166
T4 " -SAs DEKNIS F. BOFFMAN end ' '
A N AI'CZLO J. LAY¥O:jp ) Dot g 10/12/72
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ARTHUR WOODROW\GRAY, JR., 208 w1lmingggn_glagg,
Southeast ,~Apartment 10 Washington, D.C., telephone 561-6392,
"i“”ﬁ"edlﬂxe Tollowing information. ZQﬁéf ﬁ“& f-‘l;l-’- éf
He retired from the United States Alr Force on
September 1, 1971 as a Law Enforcement Specialist. Prior to

his wpf-11npmc-n1- from the M'l'l'ifn-ny he submitted a resume &0

Centralized Referral Activity, Defense Electronics Systems
Command, Dbayton, Ohlo. He had no technical conmunications
training while in the Military Service.

aris ket ety b ik e

——

- //’

In approximately February, 1972, he was telephonically
contacted by JAMES MCCORD, JR., regarding possible employnent
with the Committee to Re-elect the President. Several days
later he was personally interviewed by MCCORD at MCCORD's office

at 1?01 Punnsylvanin Avcuuq, Nor th'weot, ‘ﬁ'aShingtﬁn, D.C. MCCORD

offered him a job as a Security Guard at the offlces of the

’ Committee to Re-elect the President. He told GRAY that he would
be working the night shift and that his duties would include
making sure that doors were secured et cetera. MCCORD told him
that the people already employed as Security Guards would break
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§; him in the first night he reported on the job.

§ After considering the offer for several days he tele-
& - phoned to MCCORD at telephone number 104—1573 and declined the
5= Job for personal reasons.

£

ﬁi MCCORD never made mention of any other type of employ-

ment and he was never contacted by any other individual repre-~
senting the Committee to Re-elect the President.

: - Mr. GRAY advised that he is currently employed as &
Correctional Officer at the Lorton Reformatory, Lerton, Virginila.
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Mr. NATHA \ORMOTENS —3R=, 8130 12th Avenue

Silver Spring, Maryland, contacted the WashIngton Field . -
Off1Te;"Fedéral Bureau of Investigation and furnished the

following information: WAL AT

He retired from the United States Air Force on
% November 1, 1971 as a Puel Specialist. Prior to his retire-

ment from the Military he submitted a resume to Centralized

G Referral Activity, at Defense Electronics Systems Command,------
' Dayton, Ohlo. : o :

L ot AN e Y b,

el

"“\_‘
He has never been contacted by JAMES WALTER
MCCORD, JR., or any individual representing the Committee to
Re—elect the President regarding any type of employment.

PN o R N o P G, ARG T e KT -

oy gt < gl i Lt e a
2Rk Qe?mmg_ﬁ-;c-lf ety 1 WRAL AR

LS, g,
o T 4%

TR

R

- -J.;.u.f‘ Wg“‘-.\u:mﬂ&iﬂ"‘ ili.\."- g
\!
)
-

PECLY ™
(5

"‘:J:f." ¥ -.P

T

_____ 5 e+ e

10/20/72 ., WaShington, D.C. i PO 139-166

5 \ - -Iplerviewed on
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- CONFIDENTIAL -

“+FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date of transcriplion 9/18/72

o

Pursuant to the fssuance of a subpoena by the U.S.
District Court for the District of Columbia, Mr. R. PETER -
KOCKA, Security Office, Chesapeake and Potomac Telephone

e b PR .
LR LT i PR [P A A s P
,’i"“‘&e"“b"’%&‘ TR Y ‘-n‘-ﬂil‘;,"k\ﬂ.“ e e ol 2 s B e e L RA Y DAyl e dpe v

. Company, Wheaton Plaza, Wheaton, Maryland, furntshed a xerox
copy of tolls for June, 1972, for the following subscriber
service: . : ’
Telephone Number Subscriber

'F. ._\
1 762-8925 : McCord Associates -
g ° 414 Hungerford Plaza
f ‘Rockville, Maryland
%‘; -
2 g
34 ’
£
Inte reiewed oa 9/15/72 Washington, D.C... ., WFO 139-136
" SA ALFRED J. TENNYSON, JR.:1lmt | © 9/18/72
by Dote dictated
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The folloving investigation was conducted by - <8 N

Special Agent VERNON D. KO!HL at Racine, Wisconsin on . .

CLYDE L. F BRAZELTON, 1640 Meaﬁe Streef ) was
contacted And E4¢T5ed THEtHe had never Bobd contacted
by, nor was he acqu?lnted with JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.,
GEGRGE LIDDY or ALFRED BALDWIN, I1I. He stated he had
never worked for the Republlcan party in any uay vhat-
soever. :

" He stated he was currently employed for ‘the .7
All State Insurzuce Comprny, Northbrook, Illinois as
a supervisor of the General Labor Force. He said he
could be contacted at his place of employment if further
information was desired. Ha statéd he had served 25 years
in the United States Navy before retiring.

rd

"The following description was obtained through

observation and interview:

-

Race Possibly Negro or Mex1can

Sex : . - Male

Height 57

Weight 150 pounds

Date of Birth -—May.. 28, 1927_

Hair ) Black with mustache

Eyes Brown

U.S. Navy serial § 2481604

Military Service Last two years stationed
: ) . in Quincy, Illinois, prior

~

to tnhat 10 months in Newpert,
Rhode Island, prior to that

- ONé year Yietnom-1967, prior
to that Japan-1563-1967, and
prior to that Great Lakes,
Illinois~1962-1963.
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- ¥ 1 b Cotober §, 1972
: n: ARD ﬂl’&‘""’% TIT3. wes located outsido his rosde
cdonce at 4103 L‘mtu 40...4 Ay FGiR vu, The fotecvicwierpg Ageoert 7
Cidentifled Bicell TO EELIENS apd aleo explalined the cature

of tho interview: 0/4,4//,4 y/4 BE.

FVALITDS ex nl:*ired that ho had pover hesrd of JANTS
FALTIEN MO CIRD, JR., por hos he hod @ny conizet with ¥C COD
. OT B0y tgﬂ.. f:.; Po30cinte of 10 O, Bo furiladr steled
that I hkad mevor ornlied for wori vitdh eny politfical group
or conifttor por ko3 ke boen cum&ck& ty £y such groud

rolative to pocsitlo exployraat, /‘f/r'// j///f,’)’

VALTI®S advized that he Tatirad from the Uniied Stetes
Alr Foreg elicetive Telbrunry, 1972, Bnd that his rane oy have
been oltaired te & rospit of hio discharge fron {po United
* States Adr Yovee, e ooied that bo s fa bpdninisirativo clerk
with the Lir Iorce aod thot ke 43 pow exmployed in a pelnted
camelty with tho City of CQilba,

crited g5 £rllovs:
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_ sex Eale —‘
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ratiopzlity greezlcen
Dute of Birth P=rch §, 1522
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Dolg of Honscription

1

I oy R NG L P
TR e e, Al e e
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Hrs. LOIS B

i
2 Haxrrisonbaug “Vi";; ; 'ia, -.1- s m.ez:v:n.c:'“ ond provided
; s Lol TotitIntavoat ions
¥
3 : Mrs. POSTER stated that sbe was in Hi"mi.,
% %::1_913:1'@,1‘;3! end dnmr;cc. by &ir on Merch 14, 1972, en route
H ¢0 wasnangtorn, L. C,
According toslirs. POSTER, while seated on the
F; plane she ret her scatb comps nicn tho dentificd himself
i as E. LOUARD IINT of an unrecallzd advertising commany in
i Vashington, D, C. Mrs., POSTLR coatinuad curjn* fl;g}*.t
g 1 coaversation advertising preblems were discussed with
J Mr. HUST as they related to her hn"band e business, bzing
g Preco J_d“-‘tt of Marvul Pow’ vy Company of Dayien, Virginis, “end to
E the Aucrican Turkey Fedératicn, POSTER rvelated that T
g;; offcrcﬂ sconz edvertising, co ‘..;ult,ut.ao*u and Indicated that he
éﬁ ’ ouid be interested in huvi vy his fimm contact hier husbond
§§ for possible edvertlsing services.
TR
§ Ei Mrs. POSTER constluded by stating that vhen the
ge‘i?a filight rcachad its destinztion at 1.':3'11::"*‘0"1, D, C, she
- ~end HUNT ported and thef she has not seen or heawd of or
: 51 from hin since. She stated that to her knowledrss no: ’
£ o7 = brozhurs, ceorrespondcuce or contact has been made between
i ' .., her, her huskand or tha Marval Poultry Conpany exd that
5 ¢ after a search of the files of Marval Poultry Cf) pany,
no. record of any correspondecnce was located.
R ; -
irervtewad on—0nZiaT2 - ———Havrisonburg,—Virginia e # Dielaond 120-65-
, » _ VFO 13°-16
b SA EDGAR S. ROBB:  jl1 _ Dare dictotes ©.21-72 ~

. ) |
This document contains melther recammaendotions mor zunc\-f:onl wi e FRYL W the property of tha FBY ond k looned b yovr ogency;
ae nof to be distributed oulvids (1 ww oyToay.
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Date of fron:cripliﬂﬂ_oc_t:lg?; 5’

“E_

ost 8 HODRIGUEZ advised trat hs 15 8 rotired
.’_fﬁgt-f.'g ggr Lmt i~ , A n L r"".""' Forivel o v | L o RN R RO
— it ".: Wi w ey Wy SIbnif g oyl ATVIFCT AN
-Deceaber, 1558, after sorving 24 yzors in sotive duty,

ROORIGUZZ coatinusd that he pre*‘mtl:r resides,
833 has recided gince his retlvement, ot Strest 33,.
£ 333;,_8:_@_@9_13&&9:: Fa lr:;;_em Rio picdras, Fyerio Rico,
&r:d le euployod &2 the fsport wapagsecr, Coatinental Boving
&nd Storaze, Bayunin, Pucrto Rico,

i L ¥ R o . $ - .
A AT TS A b R T e e ¢ e e

oy e Y s e B

ROHYGUEE st2ted that he l-m"s 2 0 e by the name
el psoi0 mim R(“;‘t::‘;.'“:"’ 8nd canast roekll cver recetving
rail &3Ires3cd to £xch 8 person et his koo, Er pajtd
t:at he hos had avzolutely no coancetion whatsoover with
the REepellicaa ¢ Denocratie partiss &al bas no 24ra what

’ t,"“'“ EC:‘;‘LKM;E: =% I ;_\”‘2“3‘ Actliv l-u;?' is. Yr. RoORIG I::Z aa:’d
:n::c 1:(: hip enlire carecr In ta2 @, S, hl“.‘é;{‘{ he w2 ansizned
Yy polsn iy gan 84 er myn § [ e

wlipnibdiad of  NieddielF Wiod f‘a-w ACYYT
{Hat

T g
y Edviete in ¢lectriies 62 the wsa o Isctrcﬁc ﬁrv 1ces.,
the

R

ROCQIGUIE statey that folloring vanes ere
corplotaly wilfaniliar to him: ‘

A
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ETHIN0 CIARDO VARILIZS Y CAIEcAy )
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‘ : 1 ‘ Dots of tronlcripllon-ﬂcto‘her‘_lz,J9?2
3t PEDR: 5Lx€E;IGUES- Calle 37 Hgmhﬁx_12_9
;g Urbanization rairvlew, Rio Piedras, Pusarto ) Ricao, was contacted
i . at hIs employment, Sea Traln Transpértation Company, Inter-
'3?. national Wsarehouse, Puerto Nuevo, Puerto Rico: 7
5§L§ RODRIGUEZ atated that ha submitted a resume to the
;?4 Centralized Referrsl Activity while in Pansma. This was in
g : Jenuary or February 167l. Ee listec¢ his total militery =~
ok - experience on this resume, His military experience included
S special forcos training end additional experience in
S "intellipence and operation. RODRIGUEZ served in the 8th ,
T Special Forces Group in Panama. *
i : ) o T '
3 RODRIGUEZ stated that he had no electronic training
§ "or experlience. He was never contacted by any prospective
employer as a result of his resume being submitted to

Centralized Referral Activity. He obtained his present’

22 position, assistant control meanager, on his own efforts.
e 3 4 = RODRIGUEZ denled knowing eny of the following
b4 . porsons.
§ I £ '
% JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.
4 EDJARD MARTIN .
A - BERNARD L. BARKER '
E 20 FRANK CARTER :

i ] VIRGILIO R, GONZALES

T - ~ RAOVL GODOY

) EUGENIO ORLANDO MARTINEZ Y CRIEGA i
) GENE VALDES o

FRAWK AnwTHONY PIORINI
FRANK A. STURGIS

- . . - ' h . .
Intarviewed “—-—10%6#2— "'—P&&Pte \:-QBVG-,ﬁPue-PtO——Ri-e—GF“'# S; }39 19

-~ L

by ____SIA —Bdwerd -G, S'aé%:h/r*: Date dictoled _ 1 /1 1132
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FEDERAL BURCAU OF INVESTIGATION'}

Date of tramacriplion ll/lo/Lz

LI R PR SV IS N U

1

. 2C
Mr. TH BmANmR,)kfiISON, 1329 Q Street, N.VW,/, was =
contacted at his residence, advised of the 1dentity of the
 interviewing agents and the nature of the inquiry. ELLISON,
thereby supplied the following in fation. :

L/ po o A Ellr s
ELLISON, stateéd n& worked part—-tIme, at the

Watergate Office Building, 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W.,
as a security guard. He, stated he knows absolutely nothing
about the men that were arrested inside the Democratic
National Committee and was never approached by anyone to
"enlist his cooperation in the aforementioned incldent.

ELLISON, stated he is currently working at the
Mayflower Hotel and his home telephone number 1s 234-8408.

nterviewed on__ 11/9/72 +_ Washington, D.C. L, WFO 139-166
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REPORTING OFFICE 2 QFFICEOF Olrﬂr-OlN -M-II_TBI;: INYESTIGATIVE PERIOD

o DENVER WFO N 11/27/172 11/9 - 11721772

TITLE OF CASE | meporT maDE By " frveeo ey
JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.; STEVEN M. COQUILLARD ' |mfr
ET. AL [CHARACTER OF CASE A
BURGLARY, DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL ? :
COMMITTEE HEADQUARTERS
WASHINGTON, D. C. I0C
6/17/72

REFERENCES: St. Lou1s teletypes to the Bureau, dated

- In 1L rn .,
J.J..IUI Il anu J..LIJ.DI Il,

Denver teletypes to the Bureau, dated 11/9/72
and 11/14/72;
Denver airtel to the Bureau, dated 11/16/72.

- P - _ ’4?,/‘

AT DENVER COLORADO: Will submit up-dated figures
for month of’November, 1372, relating to information requested

in Bureau teletype to all SACs dated 10/24/72. -
E'- < e '; .
e ACCOMPL!&‘EENTS CLAIMED NONE ACQUIT-1 case :AS BEEN:
_€oNwic. | FUG. FINES BAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

FPENDING OVER ONE YEAR [Tlvesy¥¥ino
PENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS COresdXno

w 4
APPROVED /I//f : B ramaEnT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: / hd
| (&)- Bureau (139-4089) (RM) [5‘,?.— ‘/0 79 - /é

4 - WFO (139-166) (RM) T REC-41

7 B2 pic 1 1972
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‘Dissamination Record of Attached Report Notations
rweey 1A Gle Medooy L7 EZ-Y
l}?qucst Recd. ! .
Date Fwd.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

N

Copy to:

Report of: STEVEN M. COQUILLARD Ofice: DENVER

Date: November 27, 1972

Field Office File #: 139-67 Bureav File 2. 139-%0B9

T, JAMES WALTER MC CORD, JR.; | o
ET AL; il |
BURGLARY, DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS,
WASHINGTON, D. C.
June 17, 1972

Character: - R R
INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS

Synopsis:

R TN

U. S. Air Force Personnel File pertaining to JAMES WALTER
MC CORD, JR. located at the Air Reserve Personnel Center,
Air Force Accounting Finance Center, Denver, Colorado. ‘=" 7"
Military records pertalnlng to EVERETE HOWARD HUNT, JR. .-, <i: - -
not maintained at the Air Force Accounting and Flnance L reed
Center, Denver, ~~r‘4‘ 1«

_p . ML INFORMA(TION CON‘I‘AINED
HEREIN Ip pxcmssmf:n %
) ----U.-m.___

naTR -
URLL heR il o TR Y. ]

DETAILS :

On November 9, 1972, Lt. Col. WHITTNEY WALKER,

0SI, Ent Air Force Base, Colorado Springs, Colorado, a dvxsed 7

that only service records of military Personnel currently -s,

assigned to a specific base are maintained at the base. . " ...~

Since subject MC CORD, Air Force Serial Number 0- 209-9263;5'7‘

is not currently actlve with Air Force ass1gned to the Air "

Force facility in the Colorado Springs area, his military

sepvicce record would not be located at any of the Air Force -

facilities w1th1n the Colorado Springs area. WALKER advised . -

that if MC CORD is retired his military service records . .- ..

would be located at the National Records Center, St Louis.

Hlssourl. o ot ,15

On November 1%, 1972, DOROTHY ELLIOTT, Alr Porce

Accounting and Finance Center (APAFC) Denver, Colorado,
advised no record on file at AFAFC fgr EVERETE HOWARD HUNT .
ELLIOTT stated Air Force records pertaining to HUNT would be
located at National Personnel Records Center, St. Louis,

Missouri.
This document contains peither recommendations nor conclusions of t}ne ¥FBI. It is the propesty of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its cantents

are not to be distributed outside your sgencyy NOP duplicated within your agency. . :
0. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OQFFICE : 3870 O - 406-840
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s -+ A. €. COVI, Lieutenant Colonel, United States
lir Force, Director of Reserve Personnel Record: Head-

um \-!!l.‘ 3 Mx .GD“L " £ Ul- BVLUIUJ- Vu“ ‘“l- 3 VOV Vil oy

urnished from the official personnel file of JAHES w.
MC CORD, JR. one Xerox copy each of U. 8. Air Torce

Officer Hilitary Record Form AF-11 and of a Career K
Brief Summary pertaining to MC CORD which are attached
hereto.

COVI stated that MC CORD's file, in addition _
to the above described documents, contained voluminous T
routine ha:‘iba“, routine funnuf.v-' and atharyr routine R
records, however, he sald the above “desoribed documents
conprised a comprehensive summation of MC CORD's Air Foree:
military histopy. COVI further advised that MC CORD's g

Alr Force perconnel file was unblemished and contalined -ff
nothing derogatory regarding MC CORD. Y
COVI stated that he would be the appropriate ':ﬁi'”
person to be subpoenaed should MC CORD's personnel file g
ba needed for tpial purnozas., kN "
S ARG T AT Wl b r rv'-—. '..;“ V
g L e
o
_;?
: W

Date diciatad
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This documen! <ontains neither recommandations mor ronclusions of the FBL I is the property of the FBi and is loaned te your agency;
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e LT COLONEL JAMES W. McCORD JR.
. T 453-22-4741

1.. Lt Colonel James McCord was dorn on 26 January 1924 at Vaurikas,
- Oklahcaos. He was graduated from the University of Texas with a
Bachelors Dagree !n Business Adsinistraticn in 1949, and in 1951 had

15 gemaster hourl at Lincoln Law Schoel, Oakland Calitornla.

2. Bo was enlisted in the Alr Force froa 23 Noveaber 1943 to 24 July
1945 at which tice he was discharged to accept a commission as a
- 26 Lt with a boobardier rating, and vas on extended active duty until
14 Noveaber 1545, Froa 19 November 1945 to 30 June 1963 he ves on
reserve status as an intelligence officer and had 136 days active duty,
Re vas inactive froa 1 July 1963 to 30 June 1664. He was then assigned
to duty as an Intellizence officaer vith AFESS.FE at Headguarters USAF,
During this parlod, the servicing CBMU was located at Bolling AFB. On
13 Juno 1970 he was reassigned to duty ag Cormander, Detachaent 23,
1st Censorship Squadron, Arlington, Virginia, This Detachzont was under
command control of the lst Censorshlp Squadron, Ft Totten, Now York.
lDB ‘-DW (OI’ Cﬂ- QCECIEEI‘LE wab at tu.'u\, uan.; l ﬂly .l’l‘ at 'ﬂlcﬂ CIBE
the responsibility wvas transferred to tha 45%th Military Alrllf: Hing.
Androws AFB, ce— -

* 3. Colonel McCord has 17 years, 8 months, and 8 days good resarve time
toward retirement., We do not yet have the AF Form 190 for the period
from 1 July 1971 to 30 June 1972. Thare is a report of active duty for

. . training from 17 July 1971 through 31 July 1971,
S &, Bi; ecord shows evidence of a background investigation completed in

November 1951 and filed at Hqs 0S! (IG), Washington, D. C. The current
.=+ “Raady Reserve Agreesent (DD Form 1644) obligates him to reserve service
until 18 September 1972, :

»
5. The officer effectiveness reports and the training reports since
18 Fobruary 1967 have been quite complimentary. Many of them are based
.- on intelligence schools including the Defense Intelligence School, U, S,
Naval Staticn, Anaccstia, Washington, D. C., and the John F, Kenaedy Cencar
for S ocial Warfare at Fe Bragg. N. C.
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j . AND AWARDS ey
MeCORD JAMPS W, JR., FV 2099 263  .453-22-4741 L1 (lf.-[ DECORATIONS AND AUTHONTY b i{ '
‘2 GRADE DATA v . « FORMAL EDUCATION oAt
TEMPORARY PERMANENT &1 DATE DATE & Rant SCHOOL —COUEGE — UNIVERSITY DEGREE YEAR TR 1
IZnd Lt (P) | 20d Lt 25 Jul 45| 25 )51 45 | Univ of Tx, Awstin, Tx _ BBA(BusAdmas St
2nd Lt 14 Nov_45 Lincoln Law Sch, QOakland, Ca 15SH 5i Y
lst Lt 10 Jan 52 |¢ AT
Cnptain 15 Jun_55 - . U' g
Major 15 Jun 62 : A
Lt Colonel [ 69 Jul Q1 : .
, SPECIAL EOUCATION/ QUALIICATIONS W '; '
»:'f"‘\{ .
- L O
P
Ny
_ — o
-1 1]
R
J ) SIRVICE $CHOOLS = “
; TECHNICAL—FLYING TRAINING L:—_? o
4y SCHOOL, COURSE AND NUMBER LENGTH YEAR Sl
= Adv Bomb Tng, AAFS 9 Mos | 45 i .
1 7__1 AWARDS -ALZF ? .
J : _HWIIVM R
: — 4 - ADSM _- A £
TL£LD LW IS /1. 169
Joned crave para
I
2. POREIGN SIRVICE
DATE DEFARTED LOCATION DATE WETURNED -
- e e i e b e
PROFESSIONAL 2 SICURITY DATA
counst Tree DaTY REPORT MED
‘ The Economics of Nat Scty Un{tITT _ L day|Sep62) BT | Nov51 HQ OSY
TOREIGN. SERVICE SUMMARY The Economics of Nat Scty UnitIV 1 day|Oct62] 7%
: Alr War College (Semibar) _ | Assoc [65Jun
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